GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2324017944IW

Date: 15/03/2024

File No:IW-14011(20)/2/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(1)

From: JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:

Chief Engineer (North), I&W Dte.

Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-I, I&W Dte.

Subject

First Revised Administrative Approval for the ProjectBank protection work along right bank of river Ganga for a length of 1000.00 M (from Ch.- 18400 M to Ch.- 19400 M of d/s of Farakka Barrage) at Vill- Sikdarpur and Loharpur, Block and P.S. - Samserganj, Dist.- Murshidabad.(IW/CSDS-75/2022-23)

(IW222356588S000)against original approval accorded vide order no GO2223006321IW dated 17/08/2022.

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord First revised Administrative Approval Order to the above mentioned work/project, the revised details of which has been given below.

First Revised Name of the Project: Bank protection work along right bank of river Ganga for a length of 1000.00 M (from Ch.- 18400 M to Ch.- 19400 M of d/s of Farakka Barrage) at Vill- Sikdarpur and Loharpur, Block and P.S. - Samserganj, Dist.- Murshidabad.(IW/CSDS-75/2022-23)

Project ID: IW222356588S000

Address: Block and P.S. - Samserganj, Dist.- Murshidabad.

First Revised Administrative Approval : Rs. 161211502 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Twelve Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Two Only.)

Original Administrative Approval: Rs. 153691000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Thirty Six Lakh Ninety One Thousand Only.)

Reason for revision: Revision of GST rates and some changes in BoQ items.

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	22-23	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	0

2	23-24	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	30000000
3	24-25	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	60000000
4	25-26	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	48691000
5	26-27	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	10000000
6	27-28	32-4711-01-103-00-562-53-00- 00-V	State Development Schemes	Special Repair to flood damaged infrustructures	12520502
	161211502				

Tendered Amount:

Executing Authority:

DDO Details:

TREASURY:

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCE DEPARTMENT of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2324046393FDGRF Dated 15/03/2024.

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date: 15/03/2024

Memo No: GO2324017944IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

SL NO.	Designation	Office	
1	The Principal Accountant General(Audit)	WestBengal	
2	The Principal Secretary / Secretary	Irrigation & WaterwaysDepartment	
3	The Principal Accountant General(A&E)	WestBengal	
4	The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)	WestBengal	
5	The Financial Advisor	Irrigation & WaterwaysDepartment	
6	The Finance Department	Group GR F	

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHNICAL)

193124

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department